west virginia departrent of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57™ Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Thursday, February 6, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
1700 MACCORKLE AVENUE SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 4-1
47-103-00098-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin .
Chief %
2
Operator’s Well Number: 4-1

Farm Name: DANIEL & MARY DOPLER i

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-103-00098-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 02/06/2025

Promoting a healthy environment. 02/07/2025



4710800993

’ ' PERMIT CONDITIONS

d Gas to place specific conditions upon this

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil an
Jaw. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
or or its contractor shall give notice, stating

the well or while working on the well, the well operat
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

. twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. 4
the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
for any permitted work. In addition, the well

Notification shall be given by the operator to
any actual well work is commenced and

the construction of roads, locations and/or pits
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before

prior to running and cementing casing.

02/07/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the

well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well Work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing.

02/07/2025



47103000989

WW-4B 1) Date October 8 , 2024
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Victory A 4289
3)API Well No. 47-1m — 00098-00-00
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage X )} Deep / Shallow X
5) Location: Elevation 1349 Watershed Fish Creek
District Proctor County Wetzel Quadrangle Wileyville

7)Designated Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer

6) Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
Address 1700 MacCorkle Avenue S.E., P.O. Box 1273 Address 455 Racetrack Road
Charleston, WV 25325 Washington, PA 15301

8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

Name Stephen E. McCoy Name Next LVL Energy, LLC

Address 13016 Indian Creek Rd. Address 736 W. Ingomar Road, Unit 268

Jacksonburg, WV 26377 Ingomar, PA 15127
10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Refer to enclosed:
1) Well job plan.
2) Prior to P&A wellbore schematic.

3) Proposed P&A welibore schematic.

REGED:
Office of C! Gas

b

WV U,
Environn

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Stephen

Work order approved by inspectorMccoy

Digitally signed by Stephen
Mccoy

Date: 2024.10.22 19:33:48
-04'00" Date

02/07/2025
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WELL JOB PLAN STS Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DATE JOB PREPARED: 2/16/2024
Objective: Plug and Abandon Well LAST PROFILE UPDATE:
TITLE: _ Plug and Abandon Well WORKTYPE: WR
FIELD: Victory A WELL: 4289
STAT: WV SHL (Lat/Long): 0 0 APl:  47-103-00098
TWP:  Proctor BHL (Lat/Long): 0 0 CNTY:  Wetzel
PROCEDURE

DUE TO 83% PENETRATION DEFECT AT 1541, A COMPOSITE BRIDGE PLUG WAS INSTALLED IN 2020 AT A DEPTH OF 2060’ WITH
APPROX 10 FT OF CEMENT DUMP BAILED ON TOP AND WELLBORE LOADED WITH 9.3 PPG BRINE.

THIS PROCEDURE INCORPORATES PERFORMING CASING CUTS ACROSS PITTSBURGH COAL AND CEMENTING TO SURFACE,
ASSUMING THIS IS COAL OPERATOR'S PREFERRED METHOD OF PLUGGING. PROCEDURE MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATIONS IF
OTHER/ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS PER COAL OPERATOR.

1 Obtain EM&CP, pipeline crossing evaluation, calf before you dig, etc. Prepare site specific SPCC.
2 Notify landowner. R
3 Obtain General Work Permit and Wellsite Review & Turnover Form from Operations. Office ¢+ and Gas
4  Notify Reservoir Engineering & Geosciences (REG) of intent to take well out of service.
5 Notify environmental inspector prior to beginning work. .
6 If required, notify State/Federal regulatory agencies prior to beginning work. 20 34
7  Disconnectwelline-
8 Install ECD's per EM&CP. Prepare access road and well site. / nent ot
9 Service all wellhead valves. Envi
10  Document initial casing and annular pressures.
11 MIRU service rig.
12 NU BOPs and pressure test low/high 250/800 psig. DO NOT EXCEED 900 PSIG - CAMERON MASTER VALVE IS ONLY RATED FOR 960 PSIG.
13 PU 3.75" tricone steel tooth bit (no jets) and TIH to top of cement/DBP. Circulate to condition wellbore fluid and measure fluid density - minimum
required fluid density 8.9 ppyg.
14 PU 3.75" tricone steel tooth bit and TIH to top of cement/DBP. Circulate to condition wellbore fluid and measure fluid density - minimum
required fluid density 8.9 ppg.
15 Drill cement, DBP, and clean to latch-down at 2218'. Circulate hole clean and TOH.
16  Install balanced cement plug 2000 to TD. Slowly pull work string to +/-1990', reverse circulate to clean tubulars, WOGC minimum 6 hours, and tag
cement. If cement is deeper than 2050 install second cement plug. TOOH.
17  Install cast-iron DBP above cement plug. Perform 50 psig pressure test to confirm barrier integrity. DO NOT EXCEED 100 PSIG DURING
PRESSURE TEST DUE TO 83% DEFECT AT 1541
18  RIH and install balanced plug(s) from top of DBP to 1300' (approx 140" below base of Pittsburgh Coal). WOC 4 hours, tag cement, and TOOH.
19 ND BOPs and remove wellhead.
20  MIRU wireline unit. Spear 4-1/2" casing and perform wireline free-point.
21A  If free-pt depth is deeper than Pittsburgh Coal then cut/pull all 4-1/2" csg that is free. Spear 8-5/8", perform wireline free-pt, and cut/pull
all 8-5/8" csg that is free.
21B  If free-pt depth is shallower than Pittsburgh Coal then proceed to Step 22.
** Verify depth of Pittsburgh Coal and correlate to rig floor.
22 Perform cuts in 1 foot increments starting from 1 foot below base of Pittsburgh Coal to 1 foot above top of Pittsburgh Coal using
multi-string cutter, if required by coal operator.
23A  If4-1/2" and 8-5/8" casings have already been cut/pulled, install cement plugs from top of last cement plug to surface. )
23B  If 4-1/2" and 8-5/8" casings have not been cut/pulled, install cement plug from top of last cement plug to depth of 4-1/2" free-pt. Cut/pull all
4-1/2" and 8-5/8" csg that is free. Install cement plugs from top of last cement plug to surface.
* Do no pull 10-3/4" ¢sg - leave in the event future well intervention required.
24  Grout behind 10-3/4" csg as deep as possible.
25  Install casing monument with API humber affixed.
26 Reclaim road and location.
B dmAmos |FEVIEED BY APPROVER” Stephen Mccoy b series
PREP DATE: 2/16/2024

02/07/2025
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Due to 83% metal loss defect at 1541', composite driliable
bridge plug set at 2060’ to isolate from storage reservair.
Approx 10 feet of cement dump bailed on top of BP.

000
Victory A 4289
API 47-103-00098

Prior to P&A
(as of 2/7/2024)

10-3/4" 32.75# csg @ 411"
150 sx cement (400" of calculated annular fill-up)
No cement returned to surface

Cement top unknown. 1983 CBL
inconclusive but indicates cement top
may be around 420", which coincides
with calculated estimated annular fill-up.

Offic

2024

Er -

8-5/8" 24# csg @ 1586
350 sx cement (2950' of calculated annular filkup)
No cement returned to surface

Hashed fill reflects existing cement

4-1/2" 10.5# K-55 csg @ 2265' (latch-down @ 2218")
350 sx 50/50 Poz cement (+/- 1800' of calculated annular fill-up)
No cement returned to surface

02/07/2025
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No cement returned to surface

10-3/4" 32.75# csg @ 411
150 sx cement (400" of calculated annular fill-up)
No cement returned to surface

* LEAVE CASING AT SURFACE IN THE EVENT
FUTURE WELL INTERVENTION REQUIRED.
GROUT AS DEEP AS POSSIBLE.
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Hashed fill reflects existing cement
Solid fill reflects cement to be installed during P&A

* REMOVE ALL CASING THAT IS FREE

En

Set mechanical bridge plug at approx 2000

4-1/2" 10.5# K-55 csg @ 2265' (latch-down @ 2218')
350 sx 50/50 Poz cement (+/- 1800" of calculated annular fill-up)

* REMOVE ALL CASING THAT IS FREE %@7/2@35“““"”*"“

Victory A 4289
API 47-103-00098

Proposed P&A
(as of 2/7/2024)
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L " ’P_ : e Select County: (103) Wetzel ¥ Select datatypes: O (Gheck Aty migﬂil O 3 O 0 0 9 8 @

Enter Permit # 00098 Location Production Plugging
Owner/Completion Stratigraphy Sample

"Pipeline”
P LR Pay/Show/Water Logs Btm Hole Loc

ﬁrps ine-P), ;'l MNaw

. = 6= ink ligi
WV Geological & Economic Survey: g:u "COUI'Ity 103 Permit 00098 L. 1 I thal record Report Time: Monday, December 09, 2024 11:42:34 AM

Location Information:  View M
API COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT. DD LON_DD UTME UTMN
4710300098 Wetzel 98 Proctor ille _Litleton _ 39.700873 -80.673798 527965.6 4394608.7

There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

Owner Information:

APl CMP_DT SUFFIX STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL _| NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR_AT_COMPLETION PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM TFM_EST_PR
4710300098 -/-11935  Original Loc Completed Mary Redfox et a! Hathaway and Lewis

4710300098 9/30/1954 Worked Over Completed Eugene Ebert 1 F13039 26508 Manufacturers Light & Heat Co.

Completion Information:

APl CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT INITIAL_CLASS FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FTG KOD G_| BEF G_{/
4710300098 -/-/1935 7/4/1935 1349 Ground Level Lynn Camp Maxton Maxton D it Well L ful  Dry w/ Gas Show Cable Tool NatIOpenH 2180 2180

4710300098 9/30/1954 5/23/1953 1349 Ground Level Lynn Camp Maxton Maxton Devalo| memWell Unguccessful __ Dry w/ Gas Show _unknown __Shot 2188 0 7
Pay/Show/Water Information:

APl CMP_DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH_TQF FM_TOP DEPTH_BOT FM_BOT G_BEF G_AFI' O_BEF 0 AFT WATER_QNTY

4710300098 9/30/1964 Show Gas Vertical 2174 Maxton 0

There is no Production Gas data for this well

There is no Production Qil data for this well ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil
There is no Production NGL data for this well ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil
There is no Production Water data for this well

Stratigraphy Information:

API SUFFIX M FM_QUALITY DEPTH_TOP DEPTH_QUALITY THICKNESS THICKNESS_QUALITY ELEV DATUM

4710300098 Original Loc  unidentified coa!l Well Record 1060 Reasonahble 2 Reasonable 1349 Ground Levet
4710300098 Worked Over Sewickley coal  Wall Record 1060 Reasonable 2 Reasonable 1349 Ground Leve!
4710300098 Worked Over Pittsburgh coal  Well Record 1155 Reascnable 2 Reasonable 1349 Ground Level
4710300098 Original Lac  unidentified coal Well Record 1155 Reasonable 2 Reasonable 1349 Ground Level
4710300098 Worked Over Maxton Woell Record 2160 Reasonable 22 Reasonable 1348 Ground Level
4710300098 Original Loc Maxton Wall Record 2160 Reasanable 22 Reasonable 1349 Ground Level

Wireline (E-Log) Information:
* There is no Scanned/Raster Log data for this well

* There is np Digitized/LAS Log data for this well

* There is no Scanned or Digital Logs available for download

Plugging Information:
API PLG_DT DEPTH_PBT
4710300098 11/30/1939 0

There is no Sample data for this well

02/07/2025



4710300098p

8/19/85. It was tied into line and turned in at 9:30 A.M. on 8/23/85.

PREAARED BY

David B, Rife

DaTE

g |_23lgs |

APPRQVED BY

[

=

' 02/07/2'925

d

Torm (agg;:s_;é) COLUMBIA GAS SYSTEM - COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORFORATION
WELL LOG SUMMARY
.'.iELL NOQ. FIELo DATE WORK STARTED DATE WORK COMPLETED
4289 Victory A Storage Field Sept. 13, 1983 Sept. 27, 1983
DATE DRILLING STARTED DATZ DRILLING COMPLETED SHUT=IN DATE TOTAL DERTH PLUGGED BACK TO
Sept. 30, 1983 22757 2218'
Bit Gauge (inches) 1 6 1/4" FORMATION RECORD
HOLE SIZE Frem - To (feer) lo-2275" FORMATION | FROM_ 0
Y Pittsburah 11561 1160
CAING 510 (0.09 10 374" | 8 5/8" | 4 1/2° e -
TUBING Weight/Foot 32,75 24.0 10.5 Big Dunkardl 141! 1712
Steel Grede Unknown Unknown X-55 | i
(Al Measures [ Coupling Type STC Freeport 1727 1734 |
Threods) Setting Depth 416 1606 2265 © .~ Coal | i H
Left in Hole 416 1606 2265 GCas Sand 1740l 1780 °
No, of Secks 150 350 250-100 First Salt 18721 1895
CEMENT | Type Unknown | Unknown [50-50poza
RECORD  {Weight (4 Gallon) Unknown | Unknown [13.2 14.4 Second Salt! 1970| 2001
" |Retum 10 Surface No No No
Plug Down Pressure N/2 N/a 1500 Thixd Salt | 2054] 2100
Halli- | Halli- i
DOWN HOLE |Henutacturer Spang __ |Unknown | burton | burton {Maxton 21531 2183
EQUIPMENT I.)'Pa Shoe - S oa oe Tatch Down B.
Size 10 3/4" 8 5/8 4 1/2 4 1/2
Setting Depth 416 1606 2265 | 2218
From (fest) 2158
PERFQAR- |To (foet) 2173
ATING No, Shots Perfar. 31
"RECORD Kind of Shot Jet
Date 9/27/83
T Service Co- Birdwell o
‘Formation Fotmation Formation
From—2158 _ To 2173 igrom To From To
Dot 9/27/83
STIMULATION| Type ' HC1 and Water
RECORD Fluid (Total BblJ) 55
Propping Agent (£) N
Service Co. Halliburton
BEI;B_RE AFTER BEFORE AFTER BEFORE AFTER
) Date - | perforatibns 8/24/84 8/19/85
OPEN FLOW [goen Flow Plugged 475,926 Mcfd 582,887 Mcfd
TESTS Duration {howrt) Could Not 3 Hr. 3 Hr,
Type Gouge Test 0. W, T, ! 0.W.T.
Sizw Opening © 1 1/4aw 11 1/4"
. START DATE i 8/24/84 8/19/85
WELLHEAD | Minut L &
PRESSURE 3 Minutes 88 102
TESTS S Minutes 138 _ 161
10 Minutes 256 9 min 300
20 Minutes > 447
24 Hours 730
48 Hours
72 Hours 669
ELEVATION 1370.2 DISTANCE TO GROUND
DEPTH MEASUREMENT TAKEN FROM
Kelly Bushing Ground D Other (specify)
LOGGING L agged By (compony) Birdwell
RECORD Type of Log G.R.~Neut. E.R.—Cement’ ﬁund
Date 9,/26/83 9/26/83
From (feet) 2200 2200
To {feet) Q- -0 A
The day after the well was perforated and acidized, the perforations
were plugged up and we a t in
until 8/7/84 when the first of two flow tests were taken.. The well
a --.REMARRS- ] will now b ed e Wi ed again on. ——
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FORM 2010-SR4 CSD

COLUMBIA GAS SYSTEM — COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
NOTICE OF STORAGE WELL STATUS CHANGE

4710800098

FORWARD ORIGINAL ONLY TO STORAGE DEPARTMENT. —
BIVISION - TSTORAGE FIELD COMPANY WELL NUMBER
Cumberland Victory A 4283
FARM NAME TOV_fNSHIP-DlSTRlCT COUNTY STATE LEASE—DEED ACRES| DATE COMP.
Mary Redfox Proctor Wetzel W.Va. 26508 |51 | 9]27] 83
(THIS BLOCK FOR STORAGE DEFPT. USE ONLY)

LAST ACTIVE WELL ON FARM

[Jves

[ Jsurrenper LeASE

[Cwo

[:] RENEW LEASE

{JorHER

WELL D PRODUCTION STORAGE
ATUS Remarks .(PARTIAL (NTEREST WELL-LIST PARTICIPANTS &
STAT PERCENTAGES-NAME OPERATOR}
PRIR | [_JDRILLING [ Jacmive
o 10— = . e SRR e
REFORT si. conpLemion [ ] asavoonen __Well tied in and turned in to_ lime ________
D Gas
[ Jeowrrereo  F o3 _ at 9:30 A.M. on 8/23/85. ________ ...
E INITIAL TURN ON Rock Pressure = 729 psig e
E Retgined | ——=— """ """ TTSTToTToTTTTTRTTTTTTTTTT
WEDL [ REDRILLED FOR STORAGE [ Abandened L
STATUS @ Retained | "ooTTTTTmomTomoToTTToTTOTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT
_ [ |RECONDITIONED (T aamdomed | e
CHANGE ' [ Production A
ox [] rransrErRED TO i N 11 v 11 P
WORK D PURCHASED FOR STORAGE |
PERFORMED [:] DRILLED DEEPER
D PLUGGED AND ABANDONED
Ij SOLD
- DRILLED TO FLUGGED BACK ” [gvzs
2275 peet _ Maxton sand | If Yes, to depth of _ 2218 __ feet Maxton sand
WELL TREATMENT
No Yes £ Yes, Type of Tregtment ___HBCI and Water
"~ TYPE OF GAUGE
BEFORE D Orifice Well Tester @ Pitot Tube D Other (Specify)
COMPLETION TREAT- [GAUGE READING
MENE 1.0 ; g] it through 4 inch ni fter blowin: 1/3 _ tours
DATA OPEN (1 __—+V inches D Water or psig through __ = inch opening otter g
appliublo) FLOW DATE ROCK PRESSURE DATE
(1f opplicable) 1,930,000 cu ft/day 7 l 1l | 83 641 paigin 72 hons 7 [ 1 |83
FLOW TYPE OF GAUGE
FINAL
READING Orifice Well Tester D Pitot Tube Dther {Specify)
TEST GAUGE READING X1 Mercury '
D S:a:t __i‘o.indus D Woter or psig through .l_;ééinch cpening ofter blowing 3.0 hours
[X] Turned FLOW DATE ROCK PRESSURE DATE
On 582,887 cu 'H’/dgy 8 l 191 85 73Q psigin 24  hours 8 I 20' 85
For Storege Dept. Use Only
AUTHORI- 3380
ZATION FOR | Budeet Number SECTION NOTED BY DATE
WORK —
Well Work Order 107-3380 3232-4597 .
PERFORMED . STORAGE ENGINEER |
Pennit Number WET-98-R
GEOLOGY | ‘
WDRK PER- MACHINE NUMBER OR CONTRACTORS NAME
FORMED BY | pool Well Servicing Co. MONITORING l |
| Compiled By _ David H. Rife Date _8/23/85 OFFICE & BUDGETS | ]
Reviowes = oor7I0d——

MANAGER-DRILLING & FIELD LIAISON
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FORM Proaz C3D "i ’

o—— | 4710300098 °

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
COMPANY

. No._ Ik Budget No,__ 1253 * Drilled L g
Location for Well No,_ 14289 get No. Drilled Deeper L) - for Storage .

. Reconditioned
Lefse No. 26508 for. 51 Aq-e;, Hundred R District

V2t psp

B P

Well No.. 1 on farm of Joseph 8, Dopler, et al Bounded on the North by

(larence Blatt _ ;on the Fast by Alice Rush, now Carl Fbbert :on the South

by John R. Blatt Tract; Joseph Shiben 011 208 C8F . ;= velestine Foland

/7

in Preoctor Wetzel W. Va.
District Township County State

Town
biv, &
. Location Made May 1k, 1553 Fieﬁl Book 6 Page_ 13 Scale 1"equals " H00  feer

Reservation 200 Feet Signed T. B, Virgin

ngineer

Storage Privilege Yes X No___ 2 G.E Day Ehia
Royalty $75.00 Qtly. :
Superintendent of Production

Right to Drill Thea Coal . Yes_E No___

Coal Owner -

Sara A. Byers, Residuary Legg@éeﬂﬁﬁ %z’ix of the r%
Est. of Marien Franklin Byers, deceased, subject to ]
Ju nt lien of Everett ¥. Moore

Foreigm\ - K F/é‘é‘ﬂﬁ °!§

& e T

el
0
o
N
)(o“{’
/Vd?l’." Lidd 5 ~7 k :\ 20
Zos7 5l Dbserved i .. LRRusH TN .

o
/ Cel S Eber?

N /
N/
O Loc.Fr3039
2L 1348.98

[y9eng Eper’ sury
| s AC.

Wwes? Lor
e ¢
: ¥
J R Blatt

. N
Evgere Eber sonf

Pittsburgh, Pa., December T, 19_5%
—R. E. Iee Division Superintendent
Hundred, Jest Virginie - - . o
You are hereby authorized to cemmence work on above well at once,
All charges for dabor and material incident to-above well must be charged to this Well No. 1-#289
and when work i& completed, report must be filled out on Final Report of Material Form P-923

Pittsburgh; Office. - Retain one copy of this order for your files. l‘//

. Superintendent pfZProduction 02/07/2025
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sTA'rEc:;v:;: VIRGINIA 4 7 1 0 3 0 O 0 9 8 (>
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. WET-98 Redrill Ol or Gas Well Gag
KIHDI
- Casing and | Usedin Left in
800 Usion Trust Building, Pﬁh . Pema_ Tublag | Drilling Well Packers
Farm___Eugene Fhert Acres___ 51
Size-
Location (waters) Pucker.__
— 1oRa Hlev_ 134898 16. Eind of -
District__Proctor Comnty. Wetzel is
. R d
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 516 17! Bize of
Addveis BY 1606 15"
Mineral rights sre owned by. 6% ' Depth set.
Addresa 53/16 2151 18"
Dril]ing commenced May 23, 1953 . - Perf. top. ‘ -
Drilling completed____ept.emhp? 30, 198k . £ Pm‘!.bo‘btmnh—_.
Date Shot_9=30-54 From ‘T, Liners Used Perd. top.
) With . : - i - Porf. bottom— ... ...
. OpenFlow L ( /10ths Wates in 318 : Fnch
/10ths Mere: in Inch GASING CEMENTED. SR No. Ft Date
Volume 6.972 Cu. ¥t. ’
. RotkPressure Ibs. hrs, ' o 1060 f
: UNTERED AT. FEET INCHES
oil bbls., 1st 84 B, COAL WAS ENCO
- Fresh water fost foet —Al23 FEET INCHES. FEET. INCEES
Selt water foct_ foet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Formstion | Color o Top Bottom o et oot B
. Top n Send 2160 Schlumberger] Measurement| -
Gas 2174
Bottom Maxon Sanfi 2182 )
Cement 2186 2189 10 -3/4" casing cemented jith 150 bags
Totel Depth 2189 cement o rew ’
. . .
B 5/8" casing cemented ‘J‘:Lth 350 bags cem.
. ) ent no reb
Co=l ; 1060 1062
P. G. foal . 1155 . 1157 P - 51" casipg centrslizers set .at
NOTE: foal Recorfi copied fr Pollowing d B l--901; 2--2101"

original rpeord

) l[‘IOTE: 5'1 casing m‘?t cemrnted ’

(Over)

02/07/2025



| et et A ety
e fhe Manufestuvers Light & Beat | ol b

S b dader, ¥ W Compazy ; 47103000989
+ Record of well No. F-13039 on_ Eary Redfex Farm Acres '
. gadilild Progter TS County  ®, Va.  State
PR renced  way2s, 1953, Completed _ May 23, 19 5
Drilling Commenced Hay 23, 1955, Completed  Sepke 30, 19 %
_ Contractor LB, Waleh & Co. Tools Address _@uarleston, W Vao _ -

Driller’s Name”‘m 2 ml & Pothtel & Norris

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

" . Comductor 13" 1o 81747 ki 65/87 5 3/16” " t o
- UndinDs | geog ' Measured with bhresds en.
Leff in well .
13%i16¢ w6e 7%[36060 5 | [2m527 of
PACKER RECORD : SHOOTING RECORD
Size Depih et | Typs Packer Dats - Type Explosive Amount DEPTH Velume Volume
: Top Bottom Before Cu. Ft. After Cu. Ft.

VOLUME AND PRESSURE

= TEESURE TN WX,
Date Reading ! Liguid . Bize , e 24 Hour
fa Tnchas i Omifice e Sand 1 5 | 0 | 2 | 0 | B p [YaxBP| Hows

9365 | L.0 [Emter [3/B. | 6972 ¥axon

TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
- TOP 'BOTTOM | TRICKNRSS REMARES
%op Mazes Sand £160 mlumrm Eeasureomont : 3
_Gas a ai7h :
— Bottom ¥agon Sand g1se 10 3/4" Cusing cemented with
Comont 2186 | 2159 156 begs cement no return

8 5/6" Crsing eementsd with 350 tegs cement
7 ne retura

2= 5 1/2" Onaing oentralizers set at

following depths,
1~ 790
2. 2103!

Coal 1060

?, &, Coal : 1155

(ng}@moﬁm* ( Note Jul¥ Casing not cemented
from Original record,. '

toed above information and aud found to be eorrect by " Examined axd Approved by !
d4 R, Welch & Qompany PoolS  __  contracter Gﬁ-—z R Fleld Supenmpenteney () 15

8
Nom—mmwﬂmndﬁémﬁtmiﬂkbmmmnwﬁamkhlndlmrahrm@ddthewﬂl.nd hen
bmford:ﬂlbx.All!m—niaﬁnmandhmundlmtbedmb:ﬁ:ehﬂb’cmm-ﬂhlwkummdmthhﬁ'ﬂm "‘nin:rltba glﬁ: '
what sand and st what depth-Ofl, Gas or Waler was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the mand, and thickness of pay. . .




Fomrm we CED ol The Menufacturers Light & Haat Compeny
Company

Division_ & Recder, F. Va.
Record of well No. (3 F..],jo;g) L-#2£50n Mary Redfox Farm
Victory Storags ,Rxﬁﬂiela Froctor ) e tzel County V. Voo
s%yeg%menced 'an 13, 199% , Completed ¥y 23, 19 53
Drifling Commenced May 25, 1O Completed - Sept. 30, 18 5
. Contractor J.Re Weloch & Co. Tools : Address Charleston, W. Va.
Driller’s Name Hensman & larch & Pethtel & Korria

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

Conductor a4 Bk 65787 | 5 37167

Usedin Drle. | g g ¥eoasuree with threads om.

Left in weil .
S T T 116061 57 . leis1r 8%
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD

DRPER S, Volime

Size Deptk Set | Type Packer Type Explonive Awmount
i 1 Tap Battem \__ Before Cu. Ft.

VOLUME AND PRESSURE

st PRESSURE IN MIN.
Size

" Date L ot A1 24 Honr
el . Orifice g S 5 m 20 R P

0u30-5 | k.o | Water |3/8 6972 - ‘Makon
§ TOTAL IMITIAL. OFPEN FLOW . § & CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS

FORMATION . BOTTOM | THICENESS i REMARKS

‘Top isxon Sand p Schlumberzer Heasurement

Gag
. Bottom ¥axon and ] ) 10 3/L® Casing cemented with

Cament j i 150 bags cement no return

Total depth

8 5/8® Cesing cemented with 350 bags cement

no retura

2~ 5 '1/2® Casinz centralizers set at

following depths,
1- 799t
2- 2101*

Cogl -

_Ba C._Coa)
{ fiote Y Coal record copi { Note } S" Casing not cemented
from Original records

Exumined above ind ion and 3 and found ¢ ba cerrect by Exsmired and Approved by
o=

g 7o ST
de Ro Welch & Company Tools _ _  contractor ‘\«_] N _4_,_:73_-};;}5“_”"_591‘1 B eriian Zeue 2/07/2025

.\ZOTF,—'ﬂg!- above blank must be filled out carefuily by the tor, with a compiete and dccurste record of the weil, and pecompany, whan preseated for payment of the
bill for drilling. All form and kaown BN b by proper narme, with stee! line measurements, acd under the head of “Remarks” must be recorded in
what rund and at what denth 0:). Gus or wutes w tite of same. the guality of the saxd uod thickoeas of pay.
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AFFIDAVIT IN TRIPLICATE TO TIME AND MANNER OF
PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

{RxQuIRED BY UICTION B. ARTICLE 4, CHAPTGR 22 OF THE Codx)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¥iller & Lewig

CTOAL OPFERATOR OR OWNER NAME Q§¥E1L OPLRATOR
Lree’v

1004 Ann
Parkarsbnrg,. Y. ¥Ya
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Doacembam ‘?, 19329
COAL OPERATOR ©OR QWNRER WELL AND LOCATION

Proctor District

ADDRESE

Yletzel .- County

LEASE OR PROPLRTY OWNER

Weil No.. 1

e Mary. Redfox, et al  Fam

AFIIDAVIT TO DE MADK IN TRIPLICATL. ONE COPY TO HK MAILED 3T REGIZTIRGD MAIL TO THF OEFARTUENT. OME COFY TO WK AETAINED RY THE wWELL
OPERATAR AND THE THIRD COFY (AND LXTRA COPIEE IF REGQUIRED) TO BE XA 'LED TG EACH COAL GPFERATOR ABOVE NAWID AY THEIR RESPECTIVE ADURESECS.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
83
Countyr o Wobzel

..... Clair Starkew _ond._ Thomas Palmer
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging

and filling oil aud gas wells and were employed by.... M1ller & Tewis , well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the

day of.... November L, 1959, and that the well was plugzed and filled in
the following manner:

Magpner in which sand was plugged: Pulled 2174'- 2" tubing.
Parted the 5 3/16" casing leaving 564! in the hole.—
Filled with red clay to 1598!" and —

Cemented 1598t~ 1588:! \
As casing was lifted £Tlled 15881~ 13501
Cement 1350t~ 1340'—Sealing hole completsly above Salt Sands.
Set a Permament bridge at 11871'=30!' below Pittsburgh Coal.
Cement 1187' - 1135!>20!' above Pitisburgh Coel.
Red Clay 11357- 400!..
Manner in which ecal was plugzed:
Cement 400'- 3901.7
Red Clay 390! to the surface. -
Erected Harker as requirsd by rale 18, 1831 Regulations.

Deseription of monument:

(THE ABCVE DESCRIPTIONS MUST BE IN DETAILAKD INACCORDANCE WITH TIE PROVISIONS OF SECTION [0, ARTISLE 4, CHAFTER 22 OF THE CODE)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was eompleted on the 30ta day of. November

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subsceribed before me this.... 7
o e =
N Public.
i
,'/’ L

My Commission expires:

3
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,' AF‘FIDAVIT IN‘I‘RIPLIGATE TO TIME AND umﬂm or-'
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T ; Sl s Wetgel County
5T Lt . LEASE OR PROPANTY OWNER , Tt - " > .- : .

T IR s v L e i st
l Aﬂ‘_l, " "‘.;_‘:j~ ) ._,__Jm m v- ". :

LS
e

ALZGIITEATY VaiL ¥O Yud SURAATMENT. O | “" TO IR ENTAISED WY THE WiELS
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. Glair Starkey " i, Thouss Pajmer 0 L s
bemgﬂm duly sworn :ecordingtohwdepmmd sy thatt!wymupmenudinthemkotplumg ) ;

. and flling oil-asd gas wells and wese employtd by Miller & Lewls lmlpc:rw:n'. S
. ,lnd perticipated in the work of plnggmg lnd filling the dbova well, that siid work. was commen co

N IVMQ!MQL..______, um__w and ﬂut the well was plugged and illed in,

_tho follmnng mn.ner: 37 .

.._,_,_..:, . — ——

. : M:nn.nerm\v nndwuplnggad !ulled 21741 2" t\lbins 3 ". & amd =y + 1
L ) Pnrbod the 8 S 16 casing -leaving 564! in the hole. (w W o .
= .

-
]

Fi1lled with red clay to 1598' and
Cemented 1598'~ 1888¢
As casing was lifted £1Tied 15861~ 13801
Cément 1550t~ 1340t—Sealing hole completely above Salt Snndl.
.  Set a Permsnent bridge at:11871'«-30! below Pittsturgh cou_. .
e . Cement 1187! = 1135!>-20!’ above Pitt-burgh Coal. e v L ey
.Red Clay 1135'- 400!..~ , o CREE N e
. Manner in which coal was plogged: : . . B I e L ~
.7 7 Cement 4001~ 3901./ — A : PR e A e
;. -TRed:Clay 390! to the surface. s’ 5 K
’ L'roeted Mukor as roquimd by rule 18, 1931 Rognhtions. SR
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- and that the work of plnggmg and ﬂmng uxd well was eoupleud on the SOth ﬂlu of N°Mb°r n

f&l%%eﬁmu deponmh nith not. e ’
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Permit No.... K"QJ- .....

% € 0P,
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

af

T % -

Casing and Used in
Drilling

01l or Gas Well
(Kind)

Packers

Location (waters). . L2
9

Kind of Packer. ... ...

Size of..

Depth set

prsiwe

Address

Drilling commenced....

Driliing corepleted

RNES ED DRSS

Perf. top.

Date shot

o .[, 1935

Perf. bottom
Perf. top

...Depth of shet._..._...... Liners Used....

Openr Flow

Volume

/10ths Water in
/10ths Mere. in

Hinhi | elie

Perf. bottom

Inch
Cu. Fi.

CASING CEMENTED..

SIZE No., FT.

Raek Pregfulre o

01l

et e hrs.
bbis., 1st 24 hrs.

Fregh Waleke o dorbic b sonei b s R8GT,

feet FEET

.FEET

feet. feet

Salt water.

... INCHES
INCHES

FEET . INCHES
FEET. INCHES
FEET . ... INCHES

Formation

0il Gas
or Water

Hard or
Soft

Depth
Found

w=o
o' e

e }_l:_..l )_J:”
RO O

0]




Hard or ! i | Oil, Gas
Soft : i or Water

g
Color Remarks
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12/11/24, 9:12 AM State of West Virginia Mail - TC Energy Victory A 4289 Plugging Permit

McLaughlin, Jeffrey W <jeffrey.w.mclaughlin@wv.gov>

TC Energy Victory A 4289 Plugging Permit

1 message

Brad Nelson <brad_nelson@tcenergy.com> Tue, Dec 10, 2024 at 9:49 AM
To: "McLaughlin, Jeffrey W" <jeffrey.w.mclaughlin@wv.gov>

Good morning, Jeff,

As we discussed yesterday, please see the statement below regarding TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
storage well Victory A 4289, API # 47-103-00098-00-00.

Effective July 15t, 1971, assets for the Manufacturers Light and Heat Company merged into the Columbia Gas
Transmission Corporation, effectively dissolving Manufacturers. This merger included the Victory A Storage well 4289
identified as API 47-103-00098. The linked report below with the WV Secretary of State also notes: “"MERGER: ATLANTIC
SEABORD CORP., A DE CORP., CUMBERLAND AND ALLEGHENY GAS COMPANY, AWV CORP., THE
MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY , A PA CORP., UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY, AWV CORP., HOME
GAS COMPANY, ANY CORP., KENTUCKY GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION, A DE CORP AND THE OHIO FUEL
GAS COMPANY, AN OH CORP, MERGED WITH AND INTO COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION, THE

SURVIVOR. ROLL 48"

WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

Thank you,
Brad

Brad Nelson
Storage Engineer

Gas Storage — Well Engineering & Technology
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com

mobile: 724-250-0610 desk: 724-223-2753

() TCEnergy

455 Racetrack Road
Washington, PA 15301

TCEnergy.com

We respect your right to choose which electronic messages you receive. To stop receiving this and similar
communications from TC Energy please Click here to unsubscribe, If you are unable to click the request link, please
reply to this email and change the subject line to "UNSUBSCRIBE". This electronic message and any afjgut@d /2025

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=fe1337a28a&view=ptésearch=all&permthid=thread-f: 18 18065308290046543%7Cmsg-f:1818065308290046543&...  1/2



12/11/24, 9:12 AM State of West Virginia Mail - TC Energy Victory A 4289 Plugging Permit 4—( Sl 3 -0009% F
documents are intended only for the named addressee(s). This communication from TC Energy may contain
information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure and it must not be disclosed, copied,
forwarded or distributed without authorization. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete the original message. Thank you.

Nous respectons votre droit de choisir les messages électroniques que vous recevez. Pour ne plus recevoir ce
message et des communications similaires de TC Energie, veuillez cliquer ici pour vous désabonner. Si vous ne
pouvez pas cliquer sur le lien de demande, veuillez répondre a ce courriel avec 'objet « DESABONNEMENT ». Ce
message électronique et tous les documents joints sont destinés uniquement aux destinataires nommés. Cette
communication de TC Energie pourrait contenir de I'information privilégiée, confidentielle ou autrement protégée de la
divulgation, et elle ne doit pas étre divulguée, copiée, transférée ou distribuée sans autorisation. Si vous avez regu ce
message par erreur, veuillez en aviser immédiatement I'expéditeur et supprimer le message initial. Merci.

Respetamos el derecho de elegir los mensajes electrénicos que desea recibir. Para dejar de recibir estos
comunicados y otros similiares de TC Energia haga clic aqul para cancelar la suscripcién. Si no puede hacer clic en
el enlace, responda este correo y cambie el asunto a "CANCELAR SUSCRIPCION". Este mensaje electrénico y los
documentos adjuntos estén dirigidos solo a los destinatarios indicados. Este comunicado puede contener informacion
de TC Energia privilegiada, confidencial, o bien protegida contra su divulgacion, por io que no se debe divulgar,
copiar, reenviar ni distribuir sin autorizacion. Si recibié este mensaje por error, notifique de inmediato al remitente y

borre el mensaje original. Gracias.

02/07/2025

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=fe 1337a28a8view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1818065308200046543%7Cmsg-f:18180653082900465438...  2/2



 4710800098¢p

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information."
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC

Organization Information
Effective Established Filing Sec  Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
LLC | Limited
Liability 5/27/1971 5/27/1971 Foreign Profit
Company
Organization Information
Busi 4862 - Transportation and
UsSIiness  Warehousing - Pipeline .
Purpose Transportation - Pipeline Capital Stock
Transportation of Natural Gas -
Charter Control
County Number
Charter
DE E 0
State xcess Acres
At Will Member MBR
Term Managed X Close
At Will .
I
Term Years Pa Hi, I'm SOLO!I can help
- you file your Annual
Authorized R "
Shares Entr "EPOrL

02/07/2025



Addresses

4710800098¢

Type

Address

Mailing Address

700 LOUISIANA STREET, STE 1300
HOUSTON, TX, 77002
USA

Notice of Process

Address

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
209 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
CHARLESTON, WV, 25302

Principal Office

700 LOUISIANA STREET, STE 1300
HOUSTON, TX, 77002

Address USA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
COLUMBIA PIPELINES OPERATING COMPANY LLC
700 LOUISIANA STREET
Member SUITE 1300
HOUSTON, TX, 77002
Type Name/Address
Name Changes
Date Old Name
1/30/2009 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
Date Old Name -
Subsidiaries
Name Address
NISOURCE, INC
801 E 86TH AVENUE
LI\jIISEERILLVILLE, IN, 46410 Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help
Name Address you file your Annual
Report.
Date Amendment

1/30/2009

CONVERSION FILED CHANGING NAME FROM COLUMBIA GAS
TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 02/07/2025




4710300098P

11/19/1997 AMEND TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
MERGER; MERGING COMMONWEALTH GAS PIPELINE CORPORA.
1/4/1991 A NON QUAL VA CORP, WITH AND INTO COLUMBIA GAS
TRANSMISSION CORPORATION, A QUAL DE CORP, THE SURVIVOR.
11/14/1984 AMENDMENT: TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.
3/31/1982 AMENDMENT: TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.
3/2/11982 AMENDMENT: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
7M12/1973 AMENDMENT: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT; ROLL 73
6/5/1973 AMENDMENT: CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION; ROLL 72.
1/23/1973 MERGER AMENDMENT: THE PRESTON OIL COMPANY MERGED WITH
AND I NTO COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION; ROLL 67.
7/29/1971 MERGER AMENDMENT: DUPLICATION OF ABOVE MENTIONED
MERGER; RO LL 49
MERGER: ATLANTIC SEABORD CORP., ADE CORP., CUMBERLAND
AND ALLEGHENY GAS COMPANY, A WV CORP., THE MANUFACTURERS
LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY , A PA CORP., UNITED FUEL GAS
6/29/1971 COMPANY, AWV CORP., HOME GAS COMPANY, ANY CORP.,

KENTUCKY GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION, A DE CORP AND THE
OHIO FUEL GAS COMPANY, AN OH CORP, MERGED WITH AND INTO
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR.
ROLL 48

Date

Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

Hi, I'm SOLO!' I can help "

2016

you file your Annual ]

2015

Report.

2014

2013

02/07/2025



2012 4710300098¢
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Monday, December 9, 2024 — 11:47 AM
© 2024 State of West Virginia

Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help
you file your Annual
Report.

02/07/2025



4710300098
WW-9

(5/16) API Number 47 - 103 - 00098-00-00
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Opemtor Name Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC QP Code 307032
Watershed (HUC 10)_Fish Creek Quadrangle Wileyville
Do youanticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Ves I l No .

Will apit beused? Yes . No i l

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _Fresh water, cement returns, bentonite gel, NaCl salt

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes . No I I If so,what m1.2 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
® __ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 34-118-28776, 34-167-23862 )
Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
m othel' (Ewlain Appalachisn Waler Sandeas, Station W1 Ranco WTP, Masentown, PA ~ Parmit 2608201, Rosarve Environmental Sarvices (RES), Mus Masters

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Afr, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, ete,_ NA

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Subsoils
-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form andall attachments thereto and that.based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. T am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature ﬁq,( ﬁa
Company Official (Typed Name)_ Brad Nelson
Company Official Title Storage Engineer

Subscribed and swom before me this [% day of ﬂ&W .20 24

Notary Public |Commonwealth of Peansylvania - Notary Seal

Jennifer Lupi, Notary Public
My commission expires ﬂ ’ﬁ L ssion xpires Ot
Z% % z z My commlss.coq expires October23, 2027

Com i 2201
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Form WW-9
Operator's Well No.
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed <1.0 Prevegetation pH 6.5
Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 7

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount_600 Ibs/acre
Mulch 2 Tons/acre
Sced Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Rye 40 Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9
Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 Ibs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Digrtally SIgned by Siephen VIccoy

Stephen MCCOy Date: 2024.10.22 19:31:24 -0400"

Plan Approved by:

Comments: P roperly reclaim, reseed, and mulch all disturbed areas to DEP standards.
Title: Date:

Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( )No

02/07/2025



WW-9- GPP Page
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 103

A1-103-0009% P

I of 42

- 00098-00-00

Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name; Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10): Fish Creek Quad: Wileyville

Farm Name:

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the

groundwater.

secondary containment.

groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UIC disposal facility.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubricants will be stored on site, but located within

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwaterquality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction equipment will be inspected daily for leaks. Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the

discharge area.

Doolin PSD).

The closest water body is Middle Fork, approximately 1000 feet to the E / SE.
The nearest Wellhead Protection area is 7.8 mi. to the W/ NW (WV3305206 - Grandview -

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

02/07/2025
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WW-9- GPP Page 2  of 2
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 103 - 00088-00-00
Operator's Well No.

N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction equipment will be inspected daily
for leaks or spill.

Signature: &@/ %f}

Date: ’Z/Z/Z"’Z{L’

02/07/2025



WVDEP Reclamation Plan Site Overview / Detail
- Victory 44288 (AP 47-103-00098-00-00)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per WVIDEP guidelines and
Columbia's WV Environmental Construction Standards

- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained.

- Minor grading and surface material to be applied as neaded

Staging Area

I50' x 10" x 4' deep

Legend

® Victory A4289

5 Victory A4289 Access Ro
<» Vigtary A4289 LOD

a

Victory A - 04261

Stephen
Mccoy
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WW-7
8-30-06

DEC © = 20

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

pr. 47-103-00098-00-00 weLL NG, Victory A 4289
carnr nane. DANIEL & MARY DOPLER HRS.

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: _Cotum Bia - Ges Tapws musion L LC
county: Wetzel pisTrICT: Froctor

ouaprancLe: Vileyville
Andrew D. & Andrea M. Shuluga Revocable Trust

SURFACE OWNER:
Annette Dopler Howell, David J. Dapler, Diane L. Shaffer, Jeri H. Dopler, Joseph D. Dopler, Jr., Dopler Family Trust
ROYALTY OWNER:
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4 ! 394 ! 608 426
]
UTM GPS EASTING: 527’ 974826 GPS ELEVATION: 1 ’349

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS x__ :Post Processed Differential X

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Digitally signed by Brad Nelson

A Zlc | emmoawss o Gtorage Engineer 10/21/2024

-04'00°"

Signature Title Date

02/07/2025





